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Business area Operations  

Date 28 November 2022 

  

2023 Clearing Calendar 
 

 

Euronext Clearing informs Clients that the 2023 Clearing Calendar is now available on the 

Operations>Calendars section on our website.  

The key opening dates for Euronext Clearing services and the most relevant activities during 

the holiday period of the year-end 2022 and the beginning of 2023 are highlighted below:  

Date 

Settlement 
of daily and 

intraday 
Margins 

Deposit and 
withdrawal 
of Cash and 
Securities 

 ICWS 
Opening  

BCS 
Opening 

Clearing 
functions on 
Derivatives 

products 

Activities 
related to 
Securities 
Settlement  

Fri 23 Dec 20221 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Mon 26 Dec 20222 No No No No No No 

Tue 27 Dec 2022 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Wed 28 Dec 2022 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Thu 29 Dec 2022 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Fri 30 Dec 20221 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Mon 2 Jan 2023 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Tue 3 Jan 2023 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Wed 4 Jan 2023 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Thu 5 Jan 2023 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Fri 6 Jan 20231 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Notes  

1 Expiry day of Weekly Options. 
2 Euronext Clearing closed.  

 

 

Summary 

2023 Clearing Calendar is now available on Euronext Clearing website. 

https://www.euronext.com/terms-use
https://www.euronext.com/terms-use
https://www.euronext.com/en/post-trade/euronext-clearing/operations
https://www.euronext.com/en/post-trade/euronext-clearing
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In case of any additional enquiries, clients are invited to contact Operations. 

Operations 

Telephone: +39 0632395 321 / 303 

Email: ccp-operations@euronext.com 
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